ULCEEPS5 ~ 48 ULTRA LOW CAPACITANCE
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
SUPPRESSOR
VR : 5.0 - 48 Volts
PPK : 1000 Watts
FEATURES :
  *  Glass passivated junction chip
  *  1000 W for 8 x 20 µ pulse

 *  Weight :    0.20  gram (approximately)
MAXIMUM RATINGS   (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
 Peak Pulse Power (8 x 20 µs pulse) PPK 1000 W
 Peak Pulse Power (1 ms pulse) PPK 150 W
 Power Continuous at TL = 75 °C, L = 0.375" W
 Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG - 65 to + 175 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
Reverse Leakage Clamping Temperature Junction
@ VR Voltage @ 10 A Co-efficient Capacitance
VR IR VC of  VBR  @ 0 Volt
(V) (μA) (V) (%  / °C) (pF)
ULCEEPS5 8.0 5 50 13.5 0.030 10
ULCEEPS8 11.0 8 2.0 17.7 0.040 10
ULCEEPS12 15.8 12 1.0 25.6 0.050 10
ULCEEPS15 18.7 15 1.0 30.0 0.055 10
ULCEEPS17 21.0 17 1.0 33.2 0.060 10
ULCEEPS24 30.4 24 1.0 47.2 0.070 10
ULCEEPS28 33.0 28 1.0 51.8 0.075 10
ULCEEPS33 38.8 33 1.0 60.7 0.080 10
ULCEEPS48 56.0 48 1.0 88.3 0.090 10
Note :  (1 ) Marking "EE" will be omitted in marking on the diode. (ULCPS5, ULCPS8,…, ULCPS48)
Page 1 of 2 Rev. 00 : April 5, 2011
Type No.
PD 2.5